
 
Headteacher’s News 

I hope you had a enjoyable half term and managed to make the most of 
the great weather.  
We look forward to seeing you next week at our consultation evenings. 
If you have not made an appointment, please contact the school office.  
This is a key time for parents to see their child’s books and gain an 
understanding of their current progress.  Books will be available to look 
at in the classrooms before the meetings, which will take place in the 
hall.   

We hope you found the Year 1 and 2 Maths Workshops useful.  If you 
would like to feedback on what was useful and what was less so,  
please feel free to email on interact@northgate.herts.sch.uk.  
Have a lovely weekend. 

Important Dates 
Tues 5th Mar 4.00-7.00pm Parent Consultations 
Wed 6th Mar 3.30-6.00pm Parent Consultations 
Thurs 7th Mar World Book Day 
Fri 8th Mar School Disco: 
 5.00pm-6.15pm Foundation and KS1 
 6.45pm-8.00pm KS2 
Mon 11th Mar Happy School Bags 
Mon 18th Mar 9.00am NNAM + Reception Reading
 with Parents 
 2.50pm NNPM Reading with Parents 
Tues 19th Mar Year 4 Sea Life Trip 
Wed 20th Mar 9.00am LKS2 Reading with Parents 
Thurs 21st Mar 9.00am UKS2 Reading with Parents 
Fri 22nd Mar 9.00am KS1 Reading with Parents 
Tues 26th Mar 9.00am NNAM Worksharing 
 2.50pm NNPM + Reception  
 Worksharing 
Wed 27th Mar 2.50pm Yr 3 Worksharing 
Thurs 28th Mar Yr 6 Instrumental Concert 
 2.50pm Yr 5 Worksharing 
Fri 29th Mar 2.45pm Yr 2 Worksharing 
 2.50pm Yr 6 Worksharing 
Mon 1st Apr 9.00am NNAM Mother’s Day 
 Breakfast 
 3.00pm NNPM Mother’s Day 
 Afternoon Tea 
Tues 2nd Apr 9.00am Reception Mother’s 
 Day Breakfast 
 2.45pm Yr 1 Worksharing 
Wed 3rd Apr 2.15pm and 6.30pm 
 Year 3/4 Show 
Thurs 4th Apr 2.50pm Yr 4 Worksharing 
Fri 5th Apr Term Ends at 2.00pm 
Tues 23rd Apr Children Return to School 
13th - 16th May Year 6 SATs Week 
22nd May Year 6 Crucial Crew 
Half term  27th - 31st May 2019 
Mon 3rd Jun INSET DAY 
Tues 4th Jun Children Return to School 
Sat 8th June Association Summer Ball 
10th—14th Jun School Journey 
Tues 23rd Jul End of Term at 2.00pm 
Wed 24th Jul Occasional Day 
Mon 2nd & Tues 3rd Sep  INSET DAYS 
Wed 4th Sep Children Return to School 
Mon 1st Jun 2020 INSET DAY 

March 1st 2019 

Reminders 
KS2 Cake Sale 
Some class 9 children are holding a  cake sale in aid of Crisis at break 
time next Friday, 8th March.  Cakes and biscuits (including dairy and 
gluten free) will be available to KS2, priced from 50p to £1.50. 
Book Fair 
We will be holding a book fair next week commencing Monday, 4th 
March.  The books will be sold in the library at lunchtimes and outside 
the library after school.  The prices range from £3.00 to £20.00.  The 
school receives a percentage of the money raised and this will be used 
to purchase new books for the library.  If you would like your child to 
purchase a book at lunchtime, please send them into school with some 
money. 
World Book Day 
World Book Day is next Thursday, 7th March and children are asked to 
dress up as their favourite book character.  Children will go to their 
classrooms at 8.45am, after they have been dropped off, and parents 
can wait in the playground for them all to come back out and parade in 
their costumes - weather permitting.  KS1 and KS2 children will have 
separate parades around their playgrounds therefore, if you have 
children in both key stages, please stand under the large covered 
gazebo between the two.  Thank you 

There will be no KS1 guided reading on this day. 
Association Film Night 
We are delighted to let you know the film night raised £824.00. 

Celebration of Achievements 
This week’s stars of the week were: 
 

Nursery AM:  Sophia R1:  Amanda 
  PM:   Felix R2:  Martha 
This week our ‘Learner of the Week’ focused on  Sportsperson. 
Well done to: 
Class 1:  Monty Class   7:  Dinon 
Class 2:  Brandon Class   8:  Alex C 
Class 3:  Charlie Class   9:  Ewan 
Class 4:  Archie Class 10:  Andrei 
Class 5:  Noah Class 11:  Rae 
Class 6: Jack Class 12:  Marcy 

SEND 

Aspects are running the following workshops: 

 Managing Anger & Conflict in the Family 

 Parenting a Child with Anxiety 

 Moving on to Year 7 
Spaces are limited and do get snapped up quickly.  
Please see the flyers attached. 


